VIDYA BHAWAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, UDAIPUR

SCHOOL ANNUAL ACTIVITY/ EXAM PLANNER 2025-26

DAY/DATE | SPECIAL DAYS & CLASS | ACTIVITY TEACHERS’ INCHARGE
o ACTIVITIES o . o - ]
APRIL J o o s , . L
Sun. 13.04.2025 Jallianwala Bagh X 15.04.2025 Swati Tr.
Remembrance Day Special Assembly
o & Baisakhi B | o o _ o - L
| Mon. 14.04.202 B.R. Ambedkar X 15.04.2025 Swati Tr.
Jayanti Special Assembly - -
Tues. 22.04.2025 World Earth Day X 22.04.2025 Ina Tr.
| Special Assembly
VIH- XII Poster Making Comp.

MAY -

Urmilla Tr.

| Thurs.01.05.2025 Labour Day | |

IX

. 'Electio'ns to the

]

Shramdaan (Cleaning of
Classrooms & |
surroundings)

|-X1I Class Teachers & other tegchers

Swati Tr. & Rajrani Tr.

Students’ Council . L
Fri. 09.05.2025 Rabindranath VI 09.04.2025 Sangeeta Tr.

Tagore Jayanti’ Special Assembly | |

Xl Portrait Making Urmilla Tr. |
Mon. 12.05.2025 Mother’s Day I-XI11 10.04.2025
| Mother’s Day Celebration | All Teachers
I . in School ’"
Prep. Of online Invitation Suman Tr.

TEACHERS’
CAPACITY BUILDING
PROGRAMS

l Card Making, Barkha Tr. & Urmilla Tr. R
Songs Veena Tr. |

Card

Recitation
Anchoring, Games & Fun
Activities

Art Integration in
Mathematics

el . A

Nirmala Tr. & Meenakshi Tr.
| Swati Tr. & Ina Tr.

Ms. Anjali Gupte'(Resource Person)

Gamified Learning:
Transforming Classrooms
through Interactive and
Engaging Lesson Plans

JUNE

'_1nternational Yoga
Day

Sat. 21.06.2025

Yoga & a talk on its
benefits for Teachers and
also open for students

International Day | VHI-XII
Against Drug

Abuse

rThuré. 26.06.2025

VIII-XII

M-

shllvarhiml

Ms. Ashima

Sunita Tr. & Rajrani Tr.

A talk by an eminent
personality. Morning
Assembly

Poster Making

Rajrani Tr.

Barkha Tr. & Urmilla Tr.

Special Assembly
Poster Making
Slogan Writing
Special Assembly

Ceremony
Foundation Day

| Mon. 21.07.2025

JULY o s
| Thur:::_.__ 10.07.20_3_2_5_ (_§u_ru Poorma Xl
Fri. 11.07.2025 World Population VIlI- Xl
Day |X-XIi
| Fri. 18.07.2025 | Nelson Mandela | X
| International Day
| sat. 19.07.2025 Investiture VIXIL

Hansa Tr., Nirmala Tr. & Meenakshi Tr.
Barkha Tr. & Urmilla Tr.
Bhartendra Tr. & Ina Tr.

Special Assembly
(Introduction & anecdotes
from Mandela’s Life)

Selected | Mu _,,._.-,;l'- Drnegce

Swearing of the Students’
Council Members

Swa-t-i_'i'r. & Ina T-r_._

Swati Tr., Rajrani'Tr.
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Vidya BhawaaPublic Schoo!
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AUGUST

Sat. 09.08.2025

World Tribal Déy X

| Fri. 15.08.2025

Wed. 20.08.2025

Special Assembly
Guest Speaker

Krishanjeef Sir, Vice Principal & Swati Tr.

Special Assembly on
14.04.2025
Taken to VBGSTC

Ina Tr., Rajrani Tr., Beena Tr., Barkha Tr. &
Urmilla Tr. |
Veena Tr.

independence Day Xl
Celebrations | '
Selected
B I Students _l
Sadbhawana Xl
Diwas

Special Assembly
Song Preparation

l ——

-

SEPTEMBER “ _
Mon. 01.09.2025 World Letter VI-Vil Letter Writing Activity Sangeeta Tr. & Nirmala Tr.
Writing Day | (Class Activity) |

Fri. 05.09.2025 Teachers’ Day XI-XIi Lalita Tr., Shreya Tr. and Ina Tr.

Mon. 11.09.2025 to | =X HALF YEARLY EXAMS

Sat. 27.09.2025

Sun. 14.09.2025 Hindi Diwas V-XIi Literary Club All Language Teachers to collectively plan

To be celebrated as a planner for activities from Fri.

l ‘Literary Week’ 03.10.2025 to Thurs. 09.10.2025
| OCTOBER | |

Sat. 11.10.2025 International Girl Special Assembly

| ChildDay L
l Mon. 13.10.2025 Disaster Risk XI Special Assembly Krishanjeet Sir, Vice Principal
' ' . Reduction Day - (Geog. | Talk & Demonstration by
Students) | Disaster Management
- e - .._......._..__.._.....___.__.._..Team ettt
Wed. 15.10.2025 Global Hand XI | Special Assembly Krishanjeet Sir, Vice Principal
‘ Washing Day (Science Talk by Dr. Anil Mehta & Ms. Lalita Rathore

| o Stream) | '“ _

Thurs. 16.10.2025 World Food Day XI Special Assembly Biology Tr. & Ms. Jyoti Vyas

(Bio B
Stream) & All teachers to motivate
Sharing of food

| NOVEMBER
Thurs. 13.11.2025

| Thurs. 13.11.2025

l Fri. 14.11.2025

Special Assembly

I

Cuitural Ciub

| DECEMBER

Fri. 05.12.2025

All Class Teachers

Al staff

All Staff

| Tues. 01.12.2025 to
' Mon. 14.12.2025

Mon. 01.12.2025 to
___Mon. 09.12.2025

Wed. 10.12.2025 to
Sat. 13.12.2025

Science Club
Activities

World Kin-dness |-V
Day

Dress Rehearsal i-XIi

for Annual Day

Annual Day |-XII
“World Soil Day XV
PRE- BOARDS X & XII
UNIT2 -IX & X|

Excursions

- Wed. 16.12.2025 to
| Fri. 19.12.2025

Heritage Club to take
Charge (Places to be

decided as per the Grade
level)

a_peniné-
(I-V)

| Sports Week

Closing- (VI-
)

Ceremony

Sports Club to orga;{ze
March Past, Drills, Races,
Yoga, Aerobics & Prize
Distribution

March Past, Drills, Races,
Yoga, Aerobics,
Pyramids, Prize
Distribution and Closing

Farzana Tr., & Ashima from Urban Farms

Krishanjeet Sir,.Preeti Tr.
& Lalita Tr.

Krishanjeet Sir, Preeti Tr.
& Lalita Tr.

Class Teachers + Extra Teachers

¥ ‘V
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Aesthe;i_cs CIuB é:_ Barkha Tr.jmmilla_f
Science Club to co-
ordinate

Mon. 22.12.2025- Art/ Craft Science |
Exhibition

}—'I—{l-éS. o Excursion & Good |  IX-XIi Heritage Club Krishanjeet Singh, Lalita Tr. Swati Tr. and

23.12.2025 to Thurs. | Luck Party | | Ina Tr. |
| 25.12.2025 o o o - _ L

JANUARY | | S o j

Thurs. 01.01.2026 il PRE- BOARDS X Krishanjeet Sir, Preeti Tr.
| to & Lalita Tr.

Thurs. 15.01.2026 | - o - n

Thurs. 01.01.2026 Il PRE- BOARDS Xl Krishanjeet Sir, Preeti Tr.
| to Wed. & Lalita Tr.

07.01.2026 |
[

Tues. 06.01.2026 Guru Gobind Singh Vi Special Assembly Nirmala Tr.

' Jayanti | ‘Talk by Go_ldie Sir’ o
Mon. 12.01.2026 National Youth Career Counselling for Krishanjeet Sir
| Day i VII-XII
| Wed. 14.01.2026 Makar Sankranti Vi Special Assembly l
l Mixed Song & Dance Veena Tr. -VBBS
| | Group ]

Fri. 23.01.2026 Subhash Chandra Vil Special Assembly Nisha Tr.
| Bose Jayanti _ | _ L

Sat. 24.01.2026 National Girl Child Vil Special Assembly Sangeeta Tr. |

Sun. 25.01.2026 National Tourism IX Guest Talk on ‘Eco Swati Tr. & Jyoti Tr. -
- bay - | |Touism' . | - ]

Mon. 26.01.2026 Republic Day XI | Special Assembly a day Veena Tr. .............. ? |

‘ . | or two before | ' - |
Tues. 27.01.2026 International Day XI Guest Talk Jyoti Tr & Lalita Tr. ‘
of Clean Energy | o - |

Fri 30.01.2026 Martyrs Day IX Special Assembly Veena Tr.,Swati Tr. &

FEBRUARY l o o B
I_Tues. 03.02.2026 Basant Panchami Mixed A Dance Drama Veena Tr. |

group from
| V-Vill o ” |
I l I-VII Yellow Day to be All teachers of the respective classes to
observed plan out activities

Sun. 15.02.2026 Mahashivratri | , -

Thurs. 12.02.2026 ANNUAL EXAMS IX & XI Krishanjeet Sir, Preeti Tr. & Lalita Tr.

to Sat. 28.02.2026
| (Tentative) _ ”

Mon. 09.03.2026 RESULT | IX&X
| | DECLARATION. | _

Mon. 23.02.2026 to | ANNUAL EXAMS BT Krishanjeet Sir, Preeti Tr. & Lalita Tr.
| Sat. 14.03.2026 - - '

(Tentative) |+

Sat. 21.03.2026 | RESULT V1| o o T

| . | DECLARATION

MARCH o T T i

Tues. 03.03.2026 to | Holi Holid_é_;g I T —

Thurs.05.03.2026 o |

Thurs. 12.03.2026 NEW SESSION | X & Xi! o

o COMMENCES
Thurs. 02.04.2026 | NEW SESSION | I-IX ) B T

| comMENCEs
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